365.00 XX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		105/10/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYFLOWER TRANSIT, LLC	
Street Address:	One Mayflower Drive	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2574675	PRECISETRACK
Registration Number:	2391968	INSITE LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2306469	INSITE LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	1820175	BREWSTER LINES
Registration Number:	1669760	PINPOINT
Registration Number:	1480037	MAYFLOWER
Registration Number:	1480035	MAYFLOWER
Registration Number:	1205728	MAYFLOWER
Registration Number:	1204866	MAYFLOWER WORLD WIDE MOVING
Registration Number:	1209037	MAYFLOWER
Registration Number:	1109695	
Registration Number:	0501970	
Registration Number:	2757506	VALUESHIP
Registration Number:	2477765	MAYTRACK
	·	TRADEMARK

900163434 REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Visintine - Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 1: One U.S. Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10737-14883

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer A. Visintine

Signature: /Jennifer A. Visintine/

Date: 06/01/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark (Mayflower)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark (Mayflower)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark (Mayflower)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0739

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of May 10, 2010 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., (successor by merger to Bank One, NA) (the "Lender"), with its office at 10 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois 60603 to MAYFLOWER TRANSIT, LLC., a Missouri limited liability company (successor by merger to Mayflower Transit, Inc.) (the "Grantor"), with its chief executive office and principal place of business at One Mayflower Drive, Fenton, Missouri 63026, as follows:

WHEREAS, on November 23, 1999, the Grantor, certain other entities party thereto and Bank of America, N.A. entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Bank of America, N.A., among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 6, 1999 at reel/frame 2007/868 and on February 4, 2002 at reel/frame 2441/0222;

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2000, Bank of America, N.A. assigned all of its right, title and interest as collateral agent in the Security Agreement to Bank One, NA;

WHEREAS, said assignment was recorded with the USPTO on March 13, 2003 at reel/frame 2690/0001; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby releases, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0740

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: KRYS SZREHSKI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0741

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 2007/868

MARK	SERIAISNO.	REG. NO.
PRECISETRACK	75939979	2574675
INSIGHT LOGISTICS	75454390	2391968
& DESIGN		
INSIGHT LOGISTICS	75370173	2306469
BREWSTER LINES	74337774	1820175
PINPOINT	74132229	1669760
MAYFLOWER &	73630989	1480037
DESIGN		
MAYFLOWER	73628445	1480035
MAYFLOWER &	73292792	1205728
DESIGN		
MAYFLOWER	73292791	1204866
WORLD WIDE		
MOVING & DESIGN		
MAYFLOWER &	73292789	1209037
DESIGN		
DESIGN ONLY	73150808	1109695
DESIGN ONLY	71527610	501970

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 2441/222

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
VALUESHIP	78093061	2757506
MAYTRACK	76048713	2477765

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0742